

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MGGNTG4

(12 pieces) Margarita glass - ESPRIT - 400 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 12 Pieces Margarita Glass Esprit 400 ml

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 12 Pieces Margarita Glass Esprit 400 ml. This set of glasses is designed to enhance your drinking experience for cocktails and other beverages. Crafted with care, these glasses are ideal for both home use and professional settings.

2. Safety Information

- Always handle glassware with care to prevent breakage and injury.
- Do not expose the glasses to extreme temperature changes, as this may cause them to crack or shatter.
- These glasses are intended for cold beverages only; do not use them for hot liquids.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- In case of breakage, handle shards carefully to avoid cuts and dispose of them properly.
- Ensure that the glasses are not chipped or cracked before use to maintain safe drinking conditions.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Glass
- Capacity: 400 ml
- Height: 200 mm
- Diameter: 100 mm
- Set Includes: 12 pieces

4. Setup and Installation

No additional setup or installation is required for the Margarita Glasses. They are ready to use straight from the packaging. Ensure the glasses are clean before first use.

5. Operation

To use the Margarita Glasses:

- Pour your desired margarita or cocktail into the glass, filling it to your preferred level.
- For best presentation, consider garnishing your drink with lime slices or salt on the rim.
- Serve immediately to enjoy the flavors at their best.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wash the glasses before first use with warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly.
- Hand wash is recommended to preserve the glass quality; do not use abrasive cleaners or sponge.
- For dishwasher use, place glasses on the top rack only.
- Store glasses in a safe, secure location to avoid accidental breakage.

7. Troubleshooting

- If glasses are chipped or cracked upon delivery, do not use them. Contact customer service for replacement.
- If glass fogs up, allow it to sit at room temperature for a few minutes before use, or rinse with warm water.
- For stubborn stains, soak the glasses in a mixture of vinegar and baking soda, then rinse clean.

8. Disposal

When the glassware has reached the end of its life or if a glass is broken, please dispose of it responsibly:

- Take it to a recycling center that accepts glass.
- If recycling is not available, place it in a sealed bag before disposing of it in the trash to prevent injury to others.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. Enjoy your Margarita Glasses responsibly!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 12-teiliges Margarita-Glas Esprit 400 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des 12-teiligen Margarita-Glas Esprit mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 400 ml. Dieses Glas ist ideal für die perfekte Präsentation Ihrer Lieblingscocktails. Es ist aus hochwertigem Glas gefertigt und garantiert Langlebigkeit und Eleganz.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Glas nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Seien Sie vorsichtig, um Bruch zu vermeiden.
- Das Glas ist zerbrechlich. Halten Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Hitze und Kälte, um das Glas nicht zu beschädigen.
- Nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen verwenden.
- Reinigen Sie das Glas mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und einem Schwamm, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Anzahl der Teile: 12
- Fassungsvermögen: 400 ml
- Material: Hochwertiges Glas
- Abmessungen: 12 cm Höhe, 9 cm Durchmesser (ca.)
- Design: Elegantes, zeitgemäßes Design für jede Art von Veranstaltung

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Margarita-Glas Esprit ist sofort bereit für den Gebrauch. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Glas in einem stabilen, sauberen Bereich platziert wird. Verwenden Sie die Gläser in einer Umgebung, die frei von gefährlichen Stoffen oder extremen Temperaturen ist.

5. Betrieb

Füllen Sie das Glas mit Ihrem Lieblingsmargarita-Rezept oder anderen Getränken. Verwenden Sie Eis nach Belieben. Genießen Sie den Cocktail mit entsprechenden Garnierungen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie das Glas vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich aus.
- Nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel reinigen.
- Zum Trocknen auf einem sauberen Tuch stellen.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scharfen Reinigungsmitteln oder Scheuerschwämmen, die das Glas zerkratzen könnten.
- Lagern Sie die Gläser an einem trockenen, sicheren Ort, um Bruch zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Glas ist gebrochen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Verwendung und den Transport des Glases. Lagern Sie es vorsichtig und vermeiden Sie Stöße.
- Problem: Verfärbungen sind sichtbar.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie das Glas gründlich mit einem geeigneten Reinigungsmittel.

8. Entsorgung

Das Glas sollte im Glascontainer entleert werden, wenn es nicht mehr verwendet werden kann. Bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfalltrennung.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 12-delige Margarita Glas Set Esprit - 400 ml

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aanschaf van de 12-delige Margarita Glas Set Esprit van GGM Gastro. Deze elegante glaswerkset is perfect voor het serveren van uw favoriete margarita's en andere verfrissende dranken. Met een inhoud van 400 ml biedt het de perfecte balans tussen stijl en functionaliteit.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- De glazen zijn vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig glas en zijn breekbaar. Zorg ervoor dat de glazen uit de buurt van kinderen worden gehouden om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Voorkom dat de glazen in contact komen met extreme temperaturen, zoals een hete oven of open vlammen.
- Gebruik de glazen niet in de vaatwasser indien niet geschikt. Controleer de productspecificaties voor vaatwasbestendigheid.
- Inspecteer de glazen regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen of scheuren. Gebruik geen beschadigde of gebroken glazen.
- Schenk geen hete vloeistoffen in het glas dat niet geschikt is voor hoge temperaturen om verbranden of breken te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Inhoud: 400 ml
- Aantal: 12 glazen
- Hoogte: 18 cm
- Diameter: 8 cm
- Materiaal: Glas

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Haal de margaritaglazen uit de verpakking en inspecteer ze op beschadigingen.
- Plaats de glazen op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond, weg van direct zonlicht en hittebronnen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen niet worden gestapeld om beschadigingen te voorkomen. Bewaar ze rechtop in een kast of op een plank.

5. Bediening

- Vul de glazen met uw favoriete margarita of andere dranken.
- Voor de beste ervaring, serveer de margarita's met een rand van zout. Dit kan worden gedaan door de rand van het glas in limoen sap te dopen en vervolgens in zout te dippen.
- Gebruik een coaster om schade aan oppervlakken te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de glazen met warm zeepwater en een zachte spons. Vermijd schurende materialen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Laat de glazen drogen op een schone, droge doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Controleer voor gebruik altijd op kunststof resten of andere verontreinigingen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de glazen niet goed zijn gereinigd, kan dit duiden op hardnekkige vlekken. Gebruik een mengsel van azijn en water om te reinigen.
- Bij breuk of beschadiging: gooi het beschadigde glas onmiddellijk weg en schaf indien nodig een vervangend glas aan.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Glas kan worden gerecycled. Zorg ervoor dat u de glazen op de juiste manier weggooit in de glasbak.
- Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking inzake glas.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of assistentie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Margarita Glas Set!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Juego de 12 Copas de Margarita Esprit 400 ml

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Juego de 12 Copas de Margarita Esprit de 400 ml. Este elegante conjunto de copas es ideal para servir margaritas y otros cócteles. Con su diseño funcional y atractivo, cada copa está diseñada para realzar la experiencia de beber.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Utilice las copas solo para bebidas. No se recomiendan para uso en caliente o con alimentos calientes.
- Fragilidad: Estas copas son de vidrio y pueden romperse. Maneje con cuidado para evitar lesiones.
- Cuidado y limpieza: Lave las copas a mano con esponja suave. No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos.
- Almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seguro y estable para evitar caídas.
- Prohibición de uso: No utilice las copas si están rotas o agrietadas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Cristal transparente
- Capacidad: 400 ml
- Dimensiones: 11.5 cm de altura x 10.5 cm de diámetro
- Peso: 0.25 kg por copa
- Color: Transparente
- Cantidad: 12 piezas

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire las copas de la caja con cuidado.
2. Coloque las copas sobre una superficie plana y estable.
3. Asegúrese de que todas las copas estén en posición vertical y no se superpongan.
4. Las copas están listas para ser utilizadas. No requieren ensamblaje adicional.

5. Operación

- Llene la copa con su bebida preferida, dejando un espacio adecuado en la parte superior.
- Utilice un agitador o cuchara para mezclar los ingredientes, si es necesario.
- Para un mejor disfrute, sirva la bebida con hielo o decoraciones especiales.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las copas a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave.
- Evite colocar las copas en lavavajillas para prevenir daños.
- Séquelas con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.
- Almacene las copas en un lugar seguro y seco.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- El vidrio está manchado: Limpie con un limpiador de vidrio o vinagre diluido.
- El vidrio está roto: Deseche la copa inmediatamente para evitar cortes.
- Olores desagradables: Lave nuevamente con detergente y agua tibia.

8. Eliminación

Siga las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de vidrio. Asegúrese de envolver las copas rotas en papel o colocar en una bolsa de plástico antes de desechar.

9. Contacto

Para más información, asistencia o consultas, por favor contacte con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation des Verres à Margarita Esprit de 400 ml

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi les Verres à Margarita Esprit de 400 ml, un produit de qualité supérieure conçu pour ajouter une touche élégante à vos soirées. Chaque verre est fabriqué avec attention pour garantir durabilité et esthétique.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement pour servir des boissons.
- Évitez un contact avec des surfaces chaudes pour prévenir les blessures.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs pour le nettoyage afin d'éviter des rayures.
- Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec les verres pour éviter les accidents.
- En cas de bris, manipulez les morceaux cassés avec précaution pour éviter les coupures.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Capacité : 400 ml
- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Design : Style moderne
- Dimensions : Hauteur 20 cm, diamètre 10 cm
- Poids : 300 g par verre
- Couleur : Transparent

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballiez soigneusement chaque verre de l'emballage en évitant tout choc.
2. Rincez chaque verre à l'eau froide avant la première utilisation.
3. Séchez chaque verre avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les traces d'eau.
4. Disposez les verres sur la table ou un support adapté.

5. Utilisation

- Versez votre boisson préférée dans le verre jusqu'à la limite de 400 ml.
- Ajoutez des garnitures ou décorations selon vos préférences.
- Appréciez votre boisson dans une ambiance festive.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les verres à la main avec un savon doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Rincez abondamment à l'eau claire.
- Évitez le lave-vaisselle pour préserver le verre.
- Stockez les verres dans un endroit sec et sécurisé, loin de la lumière directe du soleil.

7. Dépannage

- Si le verre présente des rayures, remplacez-le pour éviter des fuites.
- En cas de casse, nettoyez immédiatement l'endroit avec soin.
- N'utilisez pas de verres endommagés pour éviter des blessures.

8. Élimination

- En fin de vie, jetez les verres en suivant les réglementations locales sur le recyclage du verre.
- Ne pas brûler les verres en plastique, car cela peut produire des gaz toxiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez contacter notre service clientèle :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Nous vous remercions pour votre confiance en choisissant nos Verres à Margarita Esprit. Profitez de chaque moment!

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di 12 Bicchieri da Margarita Esprit 400 ml

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuto nel manuale del Set di 12 Bicchieri da Margarita Esprit da 400 ml. Questo elegante set è progettato per arricchire l'esperienza di bevuta e servire in modo impeccabile cocktail e altre bevande.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Si prega di seguire le seguenti istruzioni di sicurezza per garantire un uso corretto e sicuro dei bicchieri:

- Non utilizzare i bicchieri per scaldare cibi o bevande nel microonde o nel forno.
- Evitare di esporre i bicchieri a temperature estreme.
- Non utilizzare strumenti metallici o oggetti appuntiti per pulire i bicchieri.
- Tenere i bicchieri fuori dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.
- Controllare regolarmente i bicchieri per eventuali scheggiature o rotture e sostituirli se necessario.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Vetro
- Capacità: 400 ml
- Dimensioni: 8,5 cm di diametro x 15 cm di altezza
- Quantità: Set da 12
- Utilizzo: Per margarita, cocktail e bevande fredde
- Design: Contemporaneo e elegante, adatto per occasioni speciali e uso quotidiano.

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per l'uso di questo prodotto. I bicchieri possono essere utilizzati immediatamente dopo l'apertura della confezione. Assicurarsi di lavare i bicchieri con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.

5. Funzionamento

Per servire la vostra bevanda in modo ottimale:

- Assicurarsi che i bicchieri siano asciutti.
- Riempire il bicchiere con la bevanda desiderata fino al livello adeguato.
- Decorare a piacere con frutta o guarnizioni.
- Servire con o senza ghiaccio, a seconda della preferenza.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua calda e sapone per piatti, evitando spugne abrasive.
- I bicchieri sono lavabili in lavastoviglie (consigliato solo nella parte superiore, evitando temperature elevate).
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se i bicchieri risultano scheggiati o incrinati:

- Non utilizzare il bicchiere e smaltirlo secondo le linee guida locali.
- Per segni difficili, utilizzare una soluzione di aceto e acqua tiepida per pulire la superficie.

8. Smaltimento

I bicchieri in vetro devono essere smaltiti in modo responsabile. Verificare le normative locali sul riciclaggio del vetro e seguire le procedure di raccolta differenziata.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania